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Name 
of 

Circle 
-

RWD, 

Works 

Circle, 

Pumea 

Name 

ofDivision : 

R.W.D., 

Works 

DiViSIon, 

Barsoi, 

Katihar 
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(ra ) 
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(IKA ) 
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(artuf ) 
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(holo) 
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0.17862| 

0 

0 

0 

000 1 

7862 

0 

0.28494| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 28494013034| 0.15460 

15.02.19 

Anil Kumar Singh 

0.500 

Dakshin 
Tola 
To 

LO22. 

(Agreement 
No 
-61 

SBD/17-18) 

0.90987 

0.00 

0 

44|35| 

0.46852| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

12.03.19 

Jupiter Intech Pvt 

Ltd 

L.000 

Dilsadpur to 

Majdiha 

Muslim 
Tola. 

(Agreement 
No. 
-80 

SBD/17-18) 

2 

0.56332 

0.30031 

0 
00 

0. 

26301 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00] 

12.12.19 

0.600 Gopal Jaiswal 

Noongarha to 

Harijan 

Tola. 
(Agreement No.-25 SBD/18-19) 

3 

0.68373| 

0 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.68870 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.7024s 

0.18610 

0.23 1 
30 

0.27130| 

05.08.19 

0.735 

Bablu 

Chandra 

Das 

4 

Maharaj 

Sthan 

More 
To 

Bhelator 

West. 

2.33554 

1.14211| 

0.00000| 0.17862 1.01481 

0.00000| 

0.97364 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.98739 

0.31644 

0.38590 

0.27130 

2.100 

TOTAL 

Executive Engine|1y 

Rural Works Department 

Works 

Division, 

Barsoi, 

Katihar 
00 

00 

00 

00 0.31045| 0.37328 



SL. 

No. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, 

Name of Scheme 

Construction ofRural 

Roads under GTSNY 

Maintenance Fund 

Total -

(See Government of India's Decision () below Rule - 150) 
Forn ofUtilisation Certificate 
GTSNY Maintenance Fund 

Vide 

Sanctioned No./ Date 

L No S2 DI- 17 09 20 
LL No 42 DL- 18.03 21 
LL No 09 DL- 25021 

|LL No 42 D.- 18.03.21 
Lu No 97 DL- 29,.06.21 

LL No l09 DI- 19.07.21 
Lt No ll9 D-05.08.21 
LL No L3| DI.- 19.08.21 
LL No 185 DE-26 I1.21 
Li. No 197 Dt.- ||.12.21 

Lu. No 225 DI.- 01.02.22 

LL. No 232 D.- 09.02.22 
LL. No 271 Dt-28.03.22 

|L. No 291 Dt.- 29.04.22 
LL No l7 Dt.-08.02.23 

LL No 27 DI.- 14.03.2023 
Lt. No 39 DI.- 24.03.2023 

|LL. No 78 Di.- 14.06.2023 
Lt. No 83 Dt.- 30.06.2023 

LL. No 86 DL.-06.07.2023 
L. No 101 Dt.-01.08.2023 
LL. No 1 12 Dt.-23.08.2023 

LL No 204 DI.- 29.01.2024 
|Lt. No 05 DL.- 10.04.2024 
Lt. No 6 l Dt.- 02.08.2024 

BARSOI, KATIHAR. 

Lt. No 75 Dt.- 05.09.2024 

FROM GFR 19 -A 

Lt. No 9l Dt.- 17.10.2024 

I Construction materials have been tested. 

V All other codal formatities have been observed. 

Physical Progress achieved : 

Amount 

Reccived 

i. Construction of Road Works. 

(in Lacs Rs.) 

i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

ii. Construction of CD. Works. 

47.73085 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fultilled and 

that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for witch it was Sanctioned. 

Kind of Checks Exercised : 

ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

47.73085 

jv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ 

Particulars 

Certified that out of Rs 47.73085 Lakh received 

upto the Years 2020-21, 2022-23 & 2023-24 in 

Favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works 

Department Barsoi, Katihar a sum of Rs 

35.10028 Lakh has been utilized for the 

purpose of Maintenance of GTSNY rural roads 

|Schemes as given in the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.- 12.63057 

|Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the 

period under. 

4 

Exeeutive Engineer 
Rural Works Department K4)in, Busoi, Kathar 

Hor 

cr 
Lo 

Er 
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